A.P.N. # 007-380-51 \$526.50 R.P.T.T. 1021694-20 Escrow No. Recording Requested By: Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Lynn C. Bundy PO Box 813 Eureka, NV 89316

DOC# 0213984 10/15/2009 08:31AM

Official Record

Recording Requested By STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Page: 001 of 002 RPTT: \$526.50

Recorded By FS

Book- 0493 Page- 0124



GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Jon C. Kamensky, a married man as his sole and separate property for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to Lynn C. Bundy and Clara A. Bundy, husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka. State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

Jon**∙C**. Kamensky

JEANETTE LANAE KNIGHT NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE of MEVADA Elko County · Nevada **CERTIFICATE # 97-3987-8** APPT, EXP. SEPT, 15, 2009

State of Nevada

County of Eureka EIKS W

This instrument was acknowledged before

me on by:

Jon C. Kamensky

Signature:

Notary Public

(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

Page 1 of 2

Exhibit A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number: 1021694-20

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Eureka, described as follows:

Parcel 2, Lot A as shown on the certain Parcel map for CURTIS P. HAYWARD filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on October 20, 1995, as File No. 159637, being a portion of Lot 11, Section 28, TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 53 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all the oil and gas lying in and under said land, as reserved by the United States of America, in Patent recorded December 30, 1965, in Book 9, Page 422, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM ½ of all mineral rights, oil or gas lying in and under said land as reserved by EDWIN C. BISHOP and LETA B. BISHOP, his wife, in deed recorded August 23, 1978, in Book 65, Page 317, Official Records, Eureka County, Nevada.



(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

Page 2 of 2

ECL.	ARAT	ION OF VALUE				
		r Parcel Number(s)				Λ
a)	007	7-380-51				
b)						\ \
c) d)						\ \
•	ne of I	Property				\ \
2. 1, a)		Vacant Land	b) X	Single Family Reside	ence	\ \
c)	\vdash	Condo/Twnhse	d) /	2-4 Plex		_ \ \
e)		Apartment Bidg.	f)	Commercial/Industria	al	
g)		Agricultural	h)	Mobile Home		
i)	П	Other	Laborate.			
3. To	otal Vai	ue/Sales Price of P	roperty		_ \	\$135,000.00
[Deed in	n Lieu of Foreclosur	re Only (Va	alue of Property) ()
7	Transfe	er Tax Value				\$135,000.00
		roperty Transfer Ta	x Due:			\$526.50
<u>4. If I</u>		otion Claimed:			///	
a.		·		RS 375.090, Section:	/_/	
b.		kplain Reason for E				
5. Pa	artial In	iterest: Percentage	being trai	nsferred: 100 %	$-\langle$	<u> </u>
e sup urther nay re ursu a	pported rmore, sult in ant to	d by documentation the disallowance of a penalty of 10% of	on if calle of any clair f the tax do	ed upon to substantial med exemption or other up plus interest at 1%	ate the info er determina per month.	mation and belief, and can rmation provided herein. Ition of additional tax due, severally liable for any
Sign	ature:	. \ \))	Capacity:	Grantor
and the same of th		Jon C. Kame	nsky	· / /		
Sign	nature:	Lynn C. Bund	B	uma	Capacity:	Grantee
SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATIC	N BUYER (G	RANTEE)	INFORMATION
	Name			Print Name:	Lynn C. Bı	
		505 Copper St			PO Box 81	
Addr	ress:	1404		Address:		
City/	State/2	Zip Elko, NV 8980	1 /	City/State/Zip	Eureka, N	V 89316
COM	IPAN)	//PERSON REQU		RECORDING (requoted for Nevada -	uired if not t	he Seller or Buyer)
Com	ipany l		i itie stern Divisi	_	Escrow No	1021694-20
					_	
Addr	ress:	810 Idaho Street	·			

STATE OF NEVADA